

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Percentage Rate Tender (Up to INR 50 Cr.)

Name of work :- Supply of JYOTI make Spares of VT and HSCF pump for Modhera, Motidav and Rasalpur pumping stations of Modhera-Dharoi pipe line project.(With BuyBack)					
Item No.	Unit	QTY	Item	Unit Rate	Amount Rs.
	2	1	3	4	6
1			Providing Spares for VT Pump Make: JYOTI, Serial N27993, Capacity: 5100 m3/hr., Head - 70.35 m, RMP-960, L.P.M. 85000, Type: 800VM STYLE : IP229-155 with buy back sat Modhera Pumping Station for Modhera-Dharoi Pipeline Project.		
1.1	No.	1	Top Shaft with Sleeve	246900.00	2,46,900.00
1.2	No.	2	Line Shaft No.1 with Sleeve	205125.00	4,10,250.00
1.2a	No.	1	Line Shaft No.1 with Sleeve	197520.00	1,97,520.00
1.3	No.	1	Impiler shaft with sleeve	214619.00	2,14,619.00
1.4	No.	1	Impiler shaft sleeve	36097.00	36,097.00
1.5	No.	2	Impeliler Wear Ring (DE+NDE)	148140.00	2,96,280.00
1.6	No.	4	Bering Housing for Thordon Bearing	15197.00	60,788.00
1.7	No.	4	Muff Coupling	138647.00	5,54,588.00
1.8	No.	1	Bering No-DE	379856.00	3,79,856.00
1.9	No.	1	Bering No-NDE	199421.00	1,99,421.00
2			Providing Spares for VT Pump Make: JYOTI, Serial N27943,N27946 & N27947, Capacity: 3400 m3/hr., Head - 96 m, RMP-960, L.P.M. 56667, Type: 500HS STYLE : IP419-145 with buy back sat Motidav Pumping Station for Modhera-Dharoi Pipeline Project.		
2.1	No.	3	Top Pump Shaft	4,76,813.00	14,30,439.00
2.2	No.	6	Pump Shaft Sleeve	59,873.00	3,59,238.00
2.3	No.	6	Impeller wear ring (DE+NDE)	1,27,957.00	7,67,742.00
2.4	No.	36	Gunmetal Bush (Rubber Bush with Sleeve Coupling)	4,419.00	1,59,084.00
2.5	No.	3	Bering No-DE	2,79,195.00	8,37,585.00
2.6	No.	3	Bering No-NDE	2,79,195.00	8,37,585.00

3			Providing Spares for VT Pump Make: JYOTI, Serial N27936,N27337, N27939 & N27940, Capacity: 5100 m3/hr., Head - 56 m, RMP-992, L.P.M. 85000, Type: 600HS STYLE : IP419-146 with buy back sat Rasalpur Pumping Station for Modhera-Dharoi Pipeline Project.		
3.1	No.	4	Top Pump Shaft	5,21,625.00	20,86,500.00
3.2	No.	8	Pump Shaft Sleeve	1,04,748.00	8,37,984.00
3.3	No.	8	Impeller wear ring (DE+NDE)	1,45,128.00	11,61,024.00
3.4	No.	48	Gunmetal Bush (Rubber Bush with Sleeve Coupling)	4,419.00	2,12,112.00
3.5	No.	4	Bering No-DE	2,79,195.00	11,16,780.00
3.6	No.	4	Bering No-NDE	2,79,195.00	11,16,780.00
Total Rs.(Without GST)					1,35,19,172.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at.....% above/below percent(Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mentioned above. Amount of my /our tender works out as under.

Estimated amount put to tender

Estimated amount put to tender

Deduct.....% below

Add.....% Above

Net

Net

In words

In words

(A) Total Tendered Amount

(B) Rebate on above tendered amount (if any) % (in figure)
(in words).....

(C) Net Tendered Amount (A-B) (in figure)
(in words).....

1	The Contractor shall exhibit a board with brief details of work as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for which no extra payment shall be made.
2	The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.
3	GST and Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payments of bills
4	In all R.C.C. Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R. NO.: MIS102010/17/K1 Dated:30/07/2018 as stated in S.O.R. therefore in R.C.C. items where there is a change as per actual mix design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of input rate mentioned in all the tender.